TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly Execution Date E		Entity Type
Slingshot Labs, LLC		101/31/2010	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Third Street Holdings, LLC			
Street Address:	101 S. Rossmore			
City:	Los Angeles			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	90004			
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: NEVADA			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3716359	APPLOUNGE
Serial Number:	77710061	САТСНМЕ
Registration Number:	3698849	САТСНМЕ
Serial Number:	77710007	САТСНМЕ
Serial Number:	77758419	DAILY FILL
Registration Number:	3660683	DAILY FILL
Serial Number:	77799090	LINFO
Serial Number:	77799092	LINFO
Registration Number:	3586280	PHOTOFEED
Registration Number:	3586279	PHOTOFEED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)969-3095

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004196 FRAME: 0174

900160924

 Phone:
 310-369-5414

 Email:
 tm@fox.com

Correspondent Name: Mei-lan Stark, Esq., Fox Group Legal

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 900

Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Department

Address Line 4: Beverly Hills, CALIFORNIA 90213-0900

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

CA2008001932, 9000255,ETC

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Mei-lan Stark, Asst.Sec.of SlingshotLabs

Signature:

/Mei-lan Stark/

Date:

04/29/2010

Total Attachments: 2 source=int10F#page1.tif source=int10F#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004196 FRAME: 0175

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Assignment, dated as of January 31, 2010, is between Slingshot Labs, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company with a principal place of business at 409 Santa Monica Boulevard, Santa Monica, CA 90401 ("Assignor"), and Third Street Holdings, LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company, with a principal place of business at 101 S. Rossmore, Los Angeles, CA 90004 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used the trademarks, those which are registered or pending with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth in Exhibit A, attached hereto (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire all right title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of payment of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to said Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Marks, the U.S. registration and application for the Marks identified in Exhibit A, and all rights of action and claims for past infringements thereof.

ACKNOWLEDGED AND AGREED Slingshot Labs, LLC

Name: Jøsh Berman

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004196 FRAME: 0176

Exhibit A

Mark Name	Country	Status	Int'l Class	Reg.	Reg. Date	Appl. No.	Appl. Date
APPLOUNGE	United	Current	42	3716359	11/24/2009	77/526451	07/18/2008
Wordmark	States			0,1000	11,2 ,,200)	777520.51	0771072000
CATCHME	United	Pending	41			77/710061	04/08/2009
Wordmark	States						
CATCHME	United	Current	45	3698849	10/20/2009	77/710024	04/08/2009
Wordmark	States						
CATCHME	United	Pending	45			77/710007	04/08/2009
Wordmark '	States						
DAILY FILL	United	Pending	41			77/758419	06/12/2009
Wordmark	States						
DAILY FILL	United	Current	41	3660683	07/28/2009	77/652978	01/20/2009
Wordmark	States						
LINFO Wordmark	United	Pending	42			77/799090	08/06/2009
	States						
LINFO Wordmark	United	Pending	43			77/799092	08/06/2009
	States	_					
PHOTOFEED and	United	Current	09	3586280	03/10/2009	77/526471	07/18/2008
Design	States						
PHOTOFEED	United	Current	09	3586279	03/10/2009	77/526459	07/18/2008
Wordmark	States						

RECORDED: 04/29/2010

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004196 FRAME: 0177